

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0527-19 Version: 1 Name: Lextran Budget

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 5/7/2019 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 6/6/2019 Final action: 6/6/2019

Enactment date: 6/6/2019 Enactment #: R-282-2019

Title: A Resolution approving the FY 2020 Budget of the Transit Authority of the Lexington-Fayette Urban

County Government (Lextran) pursuant to KRS 96A.360 and requesting that the Commissioner of Finance authorize the Fayette County Sheriff's Office to disburse the funds to Lextran collected from

the ad valorem tax approved by voters on November 9, 2004. [Dept. of Finance, O'Mara]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 00653994.pdf, 2. RESOLUTION - 282-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
5/16/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
5/7/2019	1	Urban County Council Work Session		